Voltage:  220 - 240V at 50Hz
Power:  23W/0.11A - 26W/0.12A
Airflow:	 	 165/198m³/hour
Duct	Size:				 	 100mm
Voltage:  220 - 240V at 50Hz
Power:	 	 28W/0.13A	-	33W/0.14A
Airflow:	 	 248/284m³/hour
Duct	Size:				 	 125mm
Voltage:  220 - 240V at 50Hz
Power:	 	 44W/0.19A	-	54W/0.22A
Airflow:	 	 410/530m³/hour
Duct	Size:				 	 150mm
SPECIFICATIONS SAFETY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
For VyncoAir Fan VAFM1001, VAFM1251, VAFM1501
Vynco Industries (NZ) Ltd     Phone +64 3 379 9283 or +64 9 525 6051
This	 product	 should	 be	 installed	 by	 a	 suitably	 qualified	 person	 in	 accordance	 with
Australian	 and	New	 Zealand	Wiring	 rules.	 Always	 disconnect	 the	 power	 to	 the	 fan
before	servicing.	 In	 the	case	of	 failure,	disconnect	 from	mains	supply	and	return	 to
Vynco	for	service.
INSTALLATION
• Make	sure	the	power	is	switched	off	before	installing	the	fan.
• Dont	use	the	fan	if	the	power	cord	or	plug	is	damaged.
• Don’t	use	the	fan	if	it’s	damaged,	malfunctions	or	is	dropped.
• The	fan	is	designed	for	indoor	use	only.
• Don’t	put	any	insulation	around	or	over	the	fan.
• For	 inline	 duct	 use,	 precautions	 must	 be	 taken	 to	 avoid	 the	 back-flow
of	 gases	 into	 the	 room	 from	 the	 open	 flue	 of	 gas	 or	 other	 fuel-burning
appliances.
• This	appliance	is	not	intended	for	use	by	persons	(including	children)	with
reduced	 physical,	 sensory	 or	 mental	 capabilities,	 or	 lack	 of	 experience
and	 knowledge,	 unless	 they	 have	 been	 given	 supervision	 or	 instructions
concerning	use	of	the	appliance	by	a	person	responsible	for	their	safety.
• Children	 should	 be	 supervised	 to	 ensure	 that	 they	 do	 not	 play	 with
the	appliance.
VAFM1001
VAFM1251
VAFM1501
1. Remove	Clamping	Buckle
2. Securely	fix	the	support	to	a	solid	surface
3. Connect	the	ducting	to	the	fan
5. Plug	the	fan	into	a	power	point
6. Switch	to	I	-	Low	Speed
                II	-	High	Speed
4. 	Install	motor	body	into	the	support,	and	secure	with	clamping	buckle
WARRANTY
This	product	is	covered	by	the	standard	5	year	Vynco	Warranty	-	proof
of	purchase	is	required.	Please	contact	Vynco	for	details	of	returns
procedure.
NOTE:	This	product	contains	NO	user	serviceable	parts.